Department of Forest Production and Products and Department of Social and 
Environmental Forestry, University of Ibadan. 

d. Mr Awobiyide A. Oluwatosin c/o Head, Department of Agricultural Extension and 
Rural Development, University of Ibadan. 

Donation of uninterrupted power supply device (UPS) worth One Hundred and Sixty 
Thousand Naira (N160,000.00) only to the Department of Agricultural Extension and 
Rural Development Library, University of Ibadan. 

e. Dr Olaide Ajayi c/o Dean, Faculty of Pharmaceutical Sciences, University of 
Ibadan. 
Donation of five new HP 8GB, 128GB SSD laptops with one year subscription

[...]

Donation of a sum of One Hundred Thousand Naira (N100,000.00) only to the best 
graduating student (2023/2024 session) in the Department of Physiotherapy, College 
of Medicine, University of Ibadan. 

j. Mr Aremu Abiodun c/o Director, Distance Learning Centre, University of Ibadan. 
Donation of a sum of One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Naira (N150,000.00) only to 
the Distance Learning Centre to be used to acquire one ergonomic swivel chair. 

k. Mr Gbadega Adedapo c/o Dean, Faculty of Education, University of Ibadan. 
Donation of facilities and equipment worth the sum of Fourteen Million Naira 
(N14,000,000.00) only to the Faculty of Education, University of Ibadan to equip the 
Faculty of Education Annex Building Common Room. 

l. Professor O. B. Shittu c/o Provost, College of Medicine, University of Ibadan. 
Donation and installation of a solar/inverter system at the Department of Surgery